

BID TABULATION
MAPLE HEIGHTS SALT SHED STORAGE FACILITY
CITY OF MAPLE HEIGHTS

DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2016

CVE JOB NO. 16268 Engineer's Estimate: \$101,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	MILLER BUILDERS, LLC		CLASSICAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CAVES ROAD CONSTRUCTION, CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	SITE PREPARATION	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00*
2	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,550.00	\$16,550.00*
3	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	220	\$85.00	\$18,700.00*	N/A	\$22,400.00*	\$33.00	\$7,260.00
4	ODOT 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TONS	120	\$195.50	\$23,460.00*	N/A	\$10,000.00*	\$170.00	\$20,400.00
5	TRUSS ARCH FABRIC STRUCTURE	LUMP	1	\$32,090.00	\$32,090.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00*
6	PRE CAST CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION WALL	LUMP	1	\$26,875.00	\$26,875.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00*
7	INSPECTION FEE ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$108,825.00	TOTAL	\$110,900.00	TOTAL	\$118,310.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 75		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 52	
				EARLIEST START DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2016		EARLIEST START DATE: NOV. 10, 2016		EARLIEST START DATE: 11/5/2016	
<u>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</u>									
ALT 1	18" CONCRETE PAD	SF	3,815	\$0.00	\$16,780.00*	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.85	\$22,317.75
ALT 2	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL	LUMP	1	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	NO AMOUNT	NO AMOUNT LISTED
Total Project Cost with Alt 1 & Alt 2				TOT W/ ALT 1 & 2	\$125,170.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 & 2	\$148,900.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 & 2	N/A
Total Project Cost With Alt 1 Only				TOT W/ ALT 1 ONLY	\$102,145.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 ONLY	\$126,900.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 ONLY	\$120,227.75
Total Project Cost With Alt 2 Only				TOT W/ ALT 2 ONLY	\$131,850.00	TOT W/ ALT 2 ONLY	\$132,900.00	TOT W/ ALT 2 ONLY	N/A

* Wrote total in words instead of total unit price

* Wrote total in words instead of total unit price

*Total unit price not written

*Alternates submitted as addition to base bid

*Did not enter unit prices, only total

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LONGO SEWER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ECLIPSE CO, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	SITE PREPARATION	LUMP	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,380.00	\$7,380.00
2	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
3	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	220	\$48.00	\$10,560.00	\$58.00	\$12,760.00
4	ODOT 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TONS	120	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$122.00	\$14,640.00
5	TRUSS ARCH FABRIC STRUCTURE	LUMP	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$44,550.00	\$44,550.00
6	PRE CAST CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION WALL	LUMP	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$82,853.69	\$82,853.69
7	INSPECTION FEE ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$134,760.00	TOTAL	\$167,983.69*
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 75 DAYS	
				EARLIEST START DATE: 15 DAYS AFTER NOA		EARLIEST START DATE: 10 DAYS FROM NTP	
<u>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</u>							
ALT 1	18" CONCRETE PAD	SF	3,815	\$8.00	\$30,520.00	\$9.20	\$35,098.00
ALT 2	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL	LUMP	1	\$58,214.00	\$58,214.00	\$67,900.00	\$67,900.00
Total Project Cost with Alt 1 & Alt 2				TOT W/ ALT 1 & 2	\$175,294.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 & 2	\$173,488.00
Total Project Cost With Alt 1 Only				TOT W/ ALT 1 ONLY	\$158,080.00	TOT W/ ALT 1 ONLY	\$188,441.69

	Total Project Cost With Alt 2 Only			TOT W/ ALT 2 ONLY	\$151,974.00	TOT W/ ALT 2 ONLY	\$153,030.00
--	------------------------------------	--	--	-------------------	--------------	-------------------	--------------

**Total not provided*